COUNTY OF TUOLUMNE
SONORA, CA 95376
TUOLUMNE CO. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

COMMERCIAL REVOLVING FUND DATE

WARRANT NO. A
WESTAMERICA BANK MOUNT
05/22/2014 70244617 **%%%55,399.23
EXAMINED AND APPROVED COUNTY SUPT. OF SCHOOLS
002154

Summerville High
INC. BCA ARCHITECTS

505 5. MARKET STREET

SAN JOSE CA 55113 COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY

COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY COPY
NOTIPEGOTPIABIFR COPY COPY COPY

TUOLUMNE CQ. SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

12 Summerville High

05/20/14 INV.# 40128 PV-001510 21-0000-0-6200-00-0000-8500-2102-120 $2,207.82
05/20/14 INV.# 40128 PV-001510 21-0000-0-6200-79-0000-8500-2105-120 $4,737.80
05/20/14 INV.# 40128 PV-001510 21-0000-0-6200-79-0000-8500-2115-120 $1,366.00
05/20/14 INV.# 40128 PV-001510 21-0000-0-6200-79-0000-8500-2117-120 $210.36
05/20/14 INV.# 40128 PV-001510 21-0000-0-6200-79-0000-8500-2117-120 $331.17
05/20/14 INV.# 40128 PV-001510 21-0000-0-6200-75-0000-8500-2118-120 $481.67
05/20/14 INV.# 40215 PV-001511 21-0000-0-6200-00-0000-8500-2123-120 $12,250.00
05/20/14 INV.# 40215 PV-001511 21-0000-0-6200-00-0000-8500-2124-120 $12,780.00
05/20/14 INV.# 40215 PV-001511 21-0000-0-6200-00-0000-8500-2126-120 $3,250.00
05/20/14 INV.# 40150 PV-001523 21-0000-0-6200-72-0000-8500-2105-120 $1,184.45
05/20/14 INV.# 40150 PV-001523 21-0000-0-6200-72-0000-8500-2107-120 $1,974.10
05/20/14 INV.# 40150 PV-001523 21-0000-0-6200-79-0000-8500-2115-120 $14,310.00
05/20/14 INV.# 40150 PV-001523 21-0000-0-6200-79-0000-8500-2118-120 $315.86

PAGE TOTAL $55,399.23 TOTAL $55,399.23



A

architecture
planning

interiors

January 31, 2014

Mr. Robert Griffith

Superintendent

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Rd.

Tuolumne, CA 95379

RE: Summerville UHSD Modernization
BCA’s Project #12018

Dear Robert:

Please find enclosed BCA’s invoice number 40150 in the amount of $17,784.41 for your review
and approval. This invoice represents professional services through 86.5% construction
documents, 5% through agency approvals, Specialty Consultants — 42.684% CLC, 68% Athletic
Facilities, 64% Baseball Field Renovations, 65.3% BCA Administrative costs, Additional
Specialty Consultants — 54% Civil engineering, 54% BCA Administrative costs and 64.2%
through direct expenses. In addition, we are billing for Consultant Fees through 90% of Athletic
Improvements — Amendment #003. These services are for the above referenced project for the
billing period ending January 31, 2014.

I will be happy to answer any questions regarding the enclosed invoice or your account. You can
reach me at (408) 588-3800.

Please remit payment to: 505 S. Market Street, San Jose, CA 95113

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

Leslie Guenther
Accounting Manager

Enclosures %ﬁ E @ E ﬂ{@? E@

s s ey
-
3

BCA Archiiects
partnering with clients to achieve excellence in design

S

Al :gzﬁ'ﬁ)

/ » : /’/ : AN
=/ v enclOy
+H i

. .
san jose | sandiego | orangecounty | losangeles | sacramento ) E}Y‘

www.BCAarchitects.com x b i . S //



architecture

planning

interiors

Robert Griffith January 31, 2014
Superintendent . )
. . . . Project No: 12018
Summerville Union High School District Invoice No- 40150
17555 Tuolumne Rd. v :
Tuolumne, CA 95379
Project 12018 Summerville UHSD Modernization
For Professional Services Through January 31. 2014
Phase 001
Fee Charges
Contract % Work Amount Previous This Inv
Description Amount To Date Billed Bilied Billed
Schematic Design 118,444.00 100.00 118,444.00  118,444.00 0.00
Design Development 181,615.00 100.00 181,615.00 181,615.00 / 0.00
Construction Documents 236,890.00 86.50 204,909.85 203,725.40 1,184.45 &LO@@“)
Agency Approvals 39,482.00 5.00 1,974.10 0.00/ 1,974.109\[0’} @T\U
Bidding or Negotiation: 13,161.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #1
Construction Admin: 52,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #1
Bidding or Negotiation; 13,161.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #2
Construction Admin: 52,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #2
Bidding or Negotiation: 13,161.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #3
Construction Admin: 52,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #3
Close Out: Project #1 15,792.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 789,632.00 506,942.95 503,784.40 3,158.55
Total Fee 3,158.55
Total this Phase $3,158.55
Phase 199.01 Specialty Consultants
Amendment #001

partnerng w

y clients to achieve excellence in design
mm jona PoOEAn sluo DT SE TOLY owoangeiss | satvramentio

www. BC Aarchitects.com



Project 12018 Summerville UHSD Modernization invoice 40150

Fee Charges

Contract % Work Amount Previous This Inv
Description Amount To Date Billed Billed Billed
CLC Fee (Time & 15,000.00 42.684 6,402.60 6,402.60 0.00
Materials Basis)
Verde: Athletic Facilities 136,600.00 68.00 $2,888.00 92,888.00 0.00
Verde: Baseball Fieid 23,700.00 64.00 15,168.00 15,168.00 0.00
Renovations
BCA Administrative Costs 26,295.00 65.30 17,170.64 17,170.64 0.00
Total Fee 201,595.00 131,629.24  131,629.24 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Phase $0.00
Phase 199.02 Additional Specialty Consultants
Amendment #002
Fee Charges
Contract % Work Amount Previous This Inv
Description Amount To Date Billed Bilied Billed
Northstar 73,594.00 54.00 39,740.76 39,740.76 0.00
BCA Administrative Costs 11,039.00 54.00 5,961.06 5,961.06 0.00
Total Fee 84,633.00 45,701.82 45,701.82 0.00
Total Fee 0.00
Total this Phase $0.00
Phase 199.03 Athletic Improvements - Verde Design

Animent 3 gt oot cppieh 127014

Consultants Fees 14,310.00
Total Consultanis 1.0 times 14,310.00 14,310.00
Total this Phase $14,310.00
Phase 700 Direct Project Expenses
Fee Charges
Total Fee 78,963.00

TTA Sre

partnering with clients tc schieve excelflence in design

T oposy o 2ET ISk R ANTELES Posacramanio

www. BCAarchitects.com



Project 12018 Summerville UHSD Modernization Invoice 40150

Percent Complete 64.20 Total Earned 50,694.25

Previous Fee Billing 50,378.39 v/
Current Fee Billing 315.86
Total Fee 31586 N1 P
Total this Phase $315.86
Total this invoice $17,784.41

A 0000 0 4400 19 (L0 8500 118 120 %E@gp
21 0000 0 @ 79 00D G500 A0S 120 9 118445
D

2y 0000 D (3 19 0000 8200 2157 mOW
Al of b ing % 7w

 F "% \i R Oé ; W}\mal i
,4 ({4({5 {“é ié’i ; f [‘/{?w‘;}f g ~ Kifhw I»J,.L-_{./ :“ ‘50

www.BC Aarchitects.com



Friday, January 31, 2014

Billing Backup

BCA Architects invoice 40150 Dated 1/31/14 12:17:41 PM
Project 12018 Summerville UHSD Modernization
Phase 198.03 Athietic Improvements - Verde Design

Consultants

Consultants Fees

AP 8017429 1/31/14 Verde Design, Inc. / 12018-Summerville HS 12,141.26
Mods, 76% ASA (Athletic improvements) /
Invoice: 1-1217301, 1/16/2014

AP 9017430 1/31/14 Verde Design, Inc. / 12018 - Summerville 2,168.74
HS Mods, 30% ASA (Athletic
Improvements) / Invoice: 2-1217301,
1/30/2014

Total Consultants 1.0 times 14,310.00 14,310.00
Total this Phase $14,310.00
Total this report $14,310.00

SUA Aronliecis

partnering with clients to achieve excellenice in design

www. BC Aarchitects.com



£v6'908 $ ANA IVLOL| %6y | 2£9°68L $ %001 uonesuadwog }oeauo) ased |€104
- $ I1TNOD| %0 | 262'Sh $ 1%2 110 38010
- $ ALT1dNOD| %0 | ZP9'ZS $ %499 € eseld ‘NOLLYHLSININGY NOILONYLSNOD
- $ 3137dNOD| %0 | Lsl'el $ %91 ¢ eseud NOILYILODIN HO DNIadig
- [ 3131dN0D| %0 | 2r9'Zs %499 z oseyd NOILLYHLSININGY NOILONYLSNOD
- $ JIT1dNOD| %0 | L8L'ElL %9} Z @seyd JNOILVILODIN HO ONIaqid
- $ J1TTdNOD, %0 | 2v9'Zs %L9'9 | eseyd ‘NOLLYHLSININGY NOILONYLSNOD
$ J1T1dINOD| %0 | B9L'EL %L9) | #s8Ud INOILYILODIN HO ONIAdig
v.6'L $ ALT1dNOD| %S | Z8P'6E %S STWAOUddY AONIDY
016'v02 $ 313TdNOD]| %S 98 | 068°9E2 %0€ SININNDOO0A NOILONHLSNOD
GL9'184 $ 31T1dNOD]| %004 | S19°181 %ES INTNLOTEA3A NDISTA
yry'all $ 3137dW0D| %001 | prp'8LL %81 NDISTA DILYWIHOS
aNA MON V101 3131dINOD % 334 VL0L 33440 % (aoenUcH /M ALieA) SNLYLS DNITIIE
%0 LLI0E/L L 11/10/60 1NO 380710
%0 L1/1€/80 £1/10/50 ¢ 9seld ‘NOLLYHLSININGQY NOILONYLSNOD
%0 LLIOEIY0 LL/LO/ED ¢ eseyd ‘NOILVILODIN HO DNIdAld
%0 GL/1£/80 S1/10/90 Z @seud ‘NOILYHLSININGY NOILONYLSNOD
%0 SL/0€/¥0 GLILO/ED Z @seld INOILYILODAN HO ONiaaid
%0 yLILE/80 ¥1/10/50 | sBUd INOILYHLSININQY NOILONYLSNOD
%0 ¥LI0E/70 1/1.0/€0 | 8seUd INOILYILODIN HO ONIaaig
vLILENO %S ¥1/82/20 £1/g1/01 STVAOHdLY AONIDY
vLILENO %9'98 gLisLI0L £1/10/L0 SLNIWND0A NOILONELSNOD
£1/0€/90 %001 £1/0€/90 £1/92/€0 ININCOTAATIA NDISIA
cLiLEly %001 £1/22/€0 £LPLIL0 NOIS3A OILYINTHOS
jo se 3idwon pug uels aseld
FINAFHOS LOIrowd
19°¢Z8'v51°L $ IVLOL
paunlIe}ap eq 0} - w Emm{ m:_o_wm_EEoO IdH
psatyuLislap aq 0} - $ ﬁmt.;:\m“mﬂ 84 0 [ aplap cmo_«w300< .m&movaNJ ,__>_Ov uofigiuswnsog idH
puugjeq eg o 8dodS |dH ‘e# VSY
01L'8680°41 $ %51 @ dnsireuw yog
00'V65'€L $ 18)SYMON Buueauibuz D
£c9'v8s HIINIONT TIAID Z# VSV
00°562'92 $ %G1 © dn yew vog
000's1 $ 010 ejnsuog Bujpund
009‘9€l $ apIap (plel g 30BJ) JO BpISING seale) 8oty adeospuer)iesulbul IMD
00£'€Z $ apiep ploysyods onajyly Knt opeuuAs / epelBidn paid g dorlL
565'102% SINV.LINSNOD ALTVIOAdS [ L# VSV
15'665'898 [ sasuedx3 josfold 1081 snid 884 solAleg olseq pajewnsy
{aiqeaijdde j1 4senbay Od) yuell) 0} 53509 Joafold (3o
£96'8/ $ JusweaiBy Jad Junowy 884 Jo %01 Je esuadxg Josfoid 1aliq
ssuedxg joafoid Joslig
2£9'68L ¢ 334 A0IAYAS OISvd aALVILLSH
[zegeL $ | 00'692'085'9 $ 181 %z}
EEE] INNOWY IOVHINGD EIN A
INIWITUOVY vOE-1OIHLSIC ¥3d TNAIHIS H34 TVHNLITLIHOHY
§92°085'9 $ [s3s0D uoyongsuoy jejoL
- $
- $
Lo $
OwN.cwm.w % J199YSHI0AR Q:_Ur_:u_ Jad uwmﬂ:m uoodnIsuc) pajeunsy

IINAIHIS F34 ADIANES O1SVYE TVHNLOALIHOHY

€1/0/€0 '€1/82/Z :QASIATY

“ouf ‘yog Ag paredaig

SANIWIAOHCAI G131 2 MOVHL - TOOHOS HOH ITHAMIWNNS *1# LOIrOMd

810z lequiny 30aloid vOd

SPOIN SH eflidauiting dsSHNS




December 3, 2013

VIA E-MAIL
rgriffith@summbears k12 ca us

Mr. Robert Griffith

Superintendent

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 85379

Re: SUHSD Summervilie High School Modernization
Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 003 for Athletic Facilities Design
Specialty Consultant: Verde Design Inc. Addifional Services
BCA Project Number 12018

Dear Robert,

Atftached, for your review and approval, is BCA’'s Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement
Number 0032 for additional Athletic Facilities Design Consultant fees. See attached proposal from Verde
Design Inc. Verde’s additional service proposal includes pricing on the following items to be added to the
project scope based on direction from the district:

1) Remove existing stairway — provide new stairway: The existing stair that leads from the Gym to the
field would need to be removed should the visitor bleachers be placed at mid field. Verde has provided a

proposal to redesign this stair in a new location in order to make room for the planned visitor bleachers.
This stair was not part of Verde'’s original scope.

Inclusion of new stairway access based on the sketch provided by us and approved by the
District.

Fee Subtotal: $7,300

2) Add permanent visitors bleachers: The schematic design presentation approved on March 21% 2013
(see attached) included visitor bleachers as a portable / removable bleacher system. The scope of work
to be performed by Verde Design Inc. did not include design services related to visitor bleachers (see
attached ASA#1 which includes Verde's approved proposal.) Since that approval the district has decided
to move forward with a deferred approval for built in stationary visitor bleachers.

Inclusion of the visitor's side bleachers. The visitor bleachers has been determined to be a
deferred approval item. All technical documentation to be provided by Southern Bleacher
Company, though since it is a deferred approval item (as a bid alternate), it will not be fully
designed by Southern Bleacher Company as part of the DSA submittal (Schematics will be
provided for bidding purposes):

Fee Subtotal: $4,850

3) Add maintenance vehicle access driveway: Emergency vehicle access is currently provided directly
on fo the field through two sets of vehicle gates. Direction was given at the 11/25 special board meeting

PRI Cretytie Oty sttt AT Sed

.architects.com



Mr. Robert Griffith

Amendment 003 for Landscape Architect
December 3, 2013

Page 2 of 2

io investigate the cost of providing a maintenance vehicular access around the Southwest end of the
snack shack building.

Additional maintenance vehicular driveway to be designed to the south (i.e. behind) of the
existing snack shack / restroom building. This work assumes no structural retaining walls will
be required, and that adequate existing base and survey information is available for design
and documentation purposes. The scope of improvements inciuding a new mainienance

vehicle access (not to be designed as a fire access) and additional paved areas.
Fee Subtotal: $3,750

thietic Field Design Services (tems 1-3): $15,800
BCA Administrative Costs of 15% ($2,385 walved) $0
Total Not-To-Exceed Fee $15,900

The following District requested changes to the Athletic Field plans will be performed at no added fee:
« Adjust locations of track field events (i.e. discus and shot put)
« Adjust the soccer field dimensions, (within the current track layout) if requested.

Enclosed for your review and approval are two original Amendments. Please sign both originals and
return them to our office. Upon receipt of both documents, we will forward one fully executed original to
you for your records.

Please feel free to contact us with any questions.

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

Paul C. Bunton, AlA
President

Attachments:
e AlA Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 003
¢ Verde exira service letter

« Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement 001 (for reference)
= BCA SD Board Presentation dated 3/21/13

cc: James E. Moore IV, BCA Vice President / Studio Principal
Mark Damrel, BCA Project Manager
BCA Project File No.: 12018 3.0 Contracts




AIA Document G802" - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 003

Issued December 4, 2013
TO: Robert Griffith

(Owmner: or Owner’s Representative)
In accordance with the Agreement dated: February 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Road

Tuolumne, CA 95379

and the Architect:

(Name and address)

Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Street

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Project:

(Name and uddress)

SUHSD Summervitle High School Modernization
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorization is requested
to proceed with Additional Services.
[ to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses,

As follows:
Athletic Improvements per Verde Design's attached proposal dated December 3, 2013,

The following adjustmenss shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation:

Athletic Field Design Services (ltems 1-3): $15,900.00
BCA Administrative Costs of 15% ($2.385 waived). § 0.00
Total Not-To-Exceed Fee: $15,900.00
Time:

2067 {farmer

OB ™ — 2000},

Mi\ Document GBOZ™ - . Al righis resarved.

documem was produuad b) AlA soﬁware al 14: 31 55 on ‘12/04/20‘1o ungder Order No 8202978929_1 which expires on 10/03/2014, and is nof for resale
User Notes: {1333153583)



SUBMITTED BY: AGREED 7O

Jumes ¥

Preside

ncre wixd Wil

F it

R

Abh Do © GRIZY - 2007 {ormerly GBOE

This AIA"Y Document i protented by U.E Copyright Law and internationa!
 any porior of it, msy result in severe oivll and criminal penalties, and

dooument was produces by Al softwars af 14318

User otes:

iga. Unauthar
be prosecuisd 1o the m
o B2029TEG2E_1 wh




Revised December 3, 2013

Mark Damrel

BCA Archifects

505 South Market St.
San Jose, CA 95113

RE: Request for Additional Services
Summerville High School Athletic Improvements Project
Project Ref. No. 1217301

Dear Mark,

Verde Design respectfully submits this additional service request for revising and resubmitting the DSA
submitial package 1o BCA for the track and field project. It is our understanding that these revisions were
requested by the Disirict. For the following additional work, assuming it will also be completed at one time
as a single modification, Verde Design respectfully submits ¢ lump sum fee of $15,900. If the design work
is authorized in stages or not all the work is authorized, the fee will require adjustment. The fee is broken
down as follows for these items:

Inclusion of new stairway access based on the sketch provided by us and approved by the District. This
work assumes no structural retaining walls will be required, and that adequate existing base and survey
information is available for design and documentation purposes.

Fee Subtotak  $7,300

Inclusion of the visitor's side bleachers. The visitor bleachers has been determined to be a deferred
approval item. All technical documentation to be provided by Southern Bleacher Company, though since it
is a deferred opproval item (as a bid alternate), it will not be fully designed by Southern Bleacher
Company as part of the DSA submittal {Schematics will be provided for bidding purpeses):

Fee Subtotal:  $4,850

Additional maintenance vehicular driveway to be designed to the south (i.e. behind] of the existing snack
shack / restroom building. This work assumes no structural retaining walls will be required, and that
adequate existing base and survey information is available for design and documentation purposes.  The

scope of improvements including o new maintenance vehicle access (not 1o be designed s a fire access)
and additional paved areas.

Fee Subtotal:  $3,750

in addition, we shall adjust locations of track field events (i.e. discus and shot put), and adjust the soccer
field dimensions, {within the current frack layout) at no additional cost 1o the District or BCA.

We shall revise our plans to reflect the items above and resubmit one wet siamped set for the DSA
submittal, and can complete the above work for the DSA submittal in 15 working days upon receiving
writfen authorization of this additional service proposal (though we do not conirol the needed deliverables
from Southern Bleacher Company as they are not a consultant of Verde Design). If this proposal meets
your approval, please sign and return one signed copy 1o our office. Thank you.

Sincerely,
Verde Design Inc. BCA Architects
fﬁ)”
Devin Conway, PE Approved: Date:
Principal
cc Verde Design, Inc. Distribution

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE | CHVIL ENGINEERING | SPORT PLANNING & DESIGN



Summerville Union HSD : Item Inspector Page 1 of 1

Summeruville Union HSD o,

Welcome, Jessica Lozoya ..

> AEETINGS > CALEMDAR 3 POLICIES > TOOLE SEARCH |
BACE ??EMZg 2014 : Regular Board Meeting-February 27, 2014 : 18. ACTION R T ABLE WERG I
ITEMS -
4. Consideration of Amendement 003, for s, PR RBLE YEREIA

Athletic Facilities Design: Verde Design
Inc. Griffith -/

[Discussion Item] [Vote]

PkE&"IUk}S‘ 3725

HERT FTER

wRecommendation:

The superintendent recommends approval of Amendment 003 with Verde Design Inc.

< Date Submitted:

February 27,

2014

wBackground:
Please see the attached agreement for design of stairway, visitor bleachers, and maintenance

road.

= Financial Implications:

Possible total cost of $15,900

wSupporting Documents

Amendment 003 Verde Designs — Tasswesn mos

s=Votes

Motion Made By : Cheri Farrell.
Motion Seconded By : Carrie Ashe.
Cheri Farrell - Yes

Carrie Ashe - Yes

Randy Richter - Yes

Bret Taylor - Yes

Dennis Spisak - Yes

Edit Votes

Status:

kNot Set

| =saVE

FREYHUIS ITER

HEXT [TEM

httn://summerville cshaacendaonline net/coi-bin/ WebObiects/summerville-e Aoenda woa/w... 5/6/2014



A

architecture
pltanning

interiors

December 31,2013

Mr. Robert Griffith

Superintendent

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Rd.

Tuolumne, CA 95379

RE: Summerville UHSD Modernization
BCA’s Project #12018

Dear Robert:

Please find enclosed BCA’s invoice number 40128 in the amount of $9,334.82 for your review
and approval. This invoice represents professional services through 86% construction
documents, Specialty Consultants —42.684% CLC, 68% Athletic Facilities, 64% Baseball Field
Renovations, 65.3% BCA Administrative costs, Additional Specialty Consultants — 54% Civil
engineering, 54% BCA Administrative costs and 63.8% through direct expenses. These services
are for the above referenced project for the billing period ending December 31, 2013.

I will be happy to answer any questions regarding the enclosed invoice or your account. You can
reach me at (408) 588-3800.

Please remit payment to: 505 S. Market Street, San Jose, CA 95113

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

e 1 ,

Leslie Guenther
Accounting Manager

Enclosures

cc: BCA File

BCA Architects
parinering with clients to achieve excellence in design

sanjose | sandiego | orange county | los angeles | sacramento

www.BCAarchitects.com



A

architecture
ptanning

interiors

Robert Griffith December 31, 2013
Superintendent Proiect No: 12018
Summerville Union High School District v Now 40128
17555 Tuolumne Rd. nvolee o:

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Project 12018 Summerville UHSD Modemnization
For Professional Services Through December 31, 2013

Phase 001
Fee Charges
Contract % Work Amount Previous This Inv
Description Amount To Date Billed Billed Billed
Schematic Design 118,444.00 100.00 118,444.00 118,444 .00 0.00
Design Development 181,615.00 100.00 181,6156.00 181,615.00 0.00
Construction Documents 236,890.00 86.00 203,72540  198,987.60 '/ 4,737.80 3\\ 05
Agency Approvals 39,482.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Bidding or Negotiation: 13,161.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #1
Construction Admin: 52,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #1
Bidding or Negotiation: 13,161.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #2
Construction Admin: 52,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #2
Bidding or Negotiation: 13,161.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #3
Construction Admin: 52,642.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Phase #3
Close Out: Project #1 15,792.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Fee 789,632.00 503,784.40  499,046.60 4,737.80
Total Fee. 4,737.80
Total this Phase $4,737.80 /ot
Phase 199.01 Specialty Consultants
Amendment #001

el [IE=teres

partnering with clients to achieve excelience in design

oF BrgEies | sacramento

www.BCAarchitects.com

~

&



Project 12018 Summerville UHSD Modernization Invoice 40128

Fee Charges

Contract % Work Amount Previous This Inv
Descripfion Amount To Date Billed Billed Billed
CLC Fee (Time & 15,000.00 42.684 6,402.60 6,402.60 0.00
Materials Basis) v/
Verde: Athletic Facilities 136,600.00 68.00 92,888.00 91,522.00 1,366.00 f& \6
Verde: Baseball Field 23,700.00 64.00 15,168.00 15,168.00 0.00
Renovations .
BCA Administrative Costs 26,295.00 65.30 17,170.64 16,960. 28/ 210.36 5\\ lv} L/
Total Fee 201,595.00 131,629.24  130,052.88 1,5676.36
Total Fee 1,576.36
Total this Phase $1,576.36
Phase 199.02 Additional Specialty Consultants
Amendment #002
Fee Charges
Contract % Work Amount Previous This Inv .
Description Amount To Date Billed Billed Billed ﬁ/{,\)
Northstar 73,594.00 54.00 39,740.76 37,532.94 / 2,207.82 A0
BCA Administrative Costs 11,039.00 54.00 596106 562089V 33117 A1 @M
Total Fee 84,633.00 45701.82 43.162.83 2,5638.99
Total Fee 2,538.99
Total this Phase $2,538.99
Phase 700 Direct Project Expenses
Fee Charges
Total Fee 78,963.00
Percent Complete 63.80 Total Earned 50,378.39
Previous Fee Billing 49,896. 72/ |
Current Fee Billing 481.67 @/“
Total Fee a81.67 NI D
Total this Phase $481.67
Total this Invoice $9,334.82

$0 23120 W
ey

THEDE SOLOTY

www . BCAarchitects.com



¥8.'c0S $ 3NQa 1VLOL| %8y | 2£9'68L $ | %00k uopesuadwo) joenuo) ssed (€J04
- $ JLAdNOD| %0 | 264'S) $ [%C 1NO 38010
- $ JLI1dNOD| %0 | 2v9'Zs $ 1%L9°9 € @seyd NOILVHLSININGQY NOLLONALSNOD
- $ 3LT1NOD] %0 | L9LEL %49} € @selyd ‘NOILYILODIAN HO ONIadid
- $ J1T1dINOD] %0 | 2v9°2s %.9'9 Z 9seld NOILYHLSININGQY NOILONYLSNOD
- $ S1T1dW0D| %0 | LolL'el $ %49} 2 9seyd INOLLYILODAN HO ONIaaig
- $ JLIT1dNCD| %0 | 2v9'es $ 1%29'9 | oseld NOILYHLSININGY NOLLONYLSNOD
- $ ILITNOO! %0 | LeL'el $ |%L91 1 @seyd NOILYILODIN ¥O ONIaaid
- $ JLTT1dNOD| %0 | 28¥'se $ [ %S SIWAQHAIY AONIDY
Gz/'€0Z $ 3137dWOD| %98 | 068°9€Z %0¢€ SININND0A NOILONMLSNOD
si9'tel $ ILT1dNOD| %00 | §19°181 %ET INFNDOTAAZA NOISAA
Phy'aLl $ 3137dN0D| %001 | ri'aLl $ %St NOIS3d JILYINIHOS
3ANA MON IV.LOL FLITNOD % 394 vL0L 33440 % Sum._w:,oo /M >t..m>v SNLYLS ONITE
- %0 Li/oElb ) £1/10/60 1NO 380710
%0 L1/L€/80 21/L0/90 £ oseyd NOILVHLSININGY NOLLONYLSNOD
%0 L1/0€E/70 L1/10/€0 £ 9sBUd NOILYILODIN HO ONIadid
%0 Gl/L€/80 §1/10/50 Z #seld NOLLYHLSININGY NOLLONYLSNOD
%0 G1/0€/0 §1/10/€0 Z #seld NOILVILODIN HO ONiadld
%0 ¥L/LE/80 ¥1/10/50 1 9sBUd INOILVHLSININAY NOILLONYLSNOD
%0 PLIOE/FO PL/10/€0 | #seyd ‘NOILVILODAN "0 ONidaid
%0 PLI8Z/20 €L9Liol STIVAOUdAY ADNIOY
cLiLeiZL %98 €LIGLI0) £1/10/20 SLININND0A NOILONYLSNOD
€1/0£/90 %001 €1/0£/90 €1/52/€0 ININLOTIAIA NOISEA
ELLEY %00} €41/22/0 ELvLIL0 NOISAA JILYINGHOS
jo se spdwon pug ues aseud
FINAIHOS LoAr0¥d
19°228'v51°L $ YLOL
paujuualep aq o} - $ aby BulossiuWo) (dH
paujuLsiep 8q 0] - [ paujuIsjac ag o4 | BpISA (feonsnooy ‘adeospueT 'JAID) uofiejusiinooq idH
punigieq g o) 8dooS (dH 4 YSY
0L6E0°LL $ %G1 © dnpew yod
00'¥85'EL $ 1BJSUHON Buussuibuz A1)
£€9'v8% HIINIOND TIAID ‘e# VSY
00'62°92 $ %G1 ® dnuew yog
000°st $ 010 weynsuo) Bulpuny
009‘9¢1 [ apIep (p(o1y 3 YoB.} JO BpISIno seale) Joayyaly adeospuej/iesubul NG
002€2Z $ apiap pialspods ofjejuly Hn i oyIuAS / epeibdn pieid g YoelL
G65'10Z$ SLINY.LTNSNOD ALVIOHACS '1# VSV
16'665°898 $ sesuadxy josfoid joailq snid 98 s0lAleS dlseq pajewss
) (ajqeoyjdde jt ‘1senbey Od) 1UslID 0} 51500 Josfold (1o}
£96'8L $ Juetleaiby Jad JUNoWY 884 0 %01 18 osuadx3 pefoid 10aiQ
) asuadxz joefoid Jo21d
z£9'68. $ 334 ADIAYIS DISVE AALYILSE
[zeo'eBL $ ] 00'692'085'9 $ 84 %z
EEE] INNOIY LOVHLNOD F1vd %
INSWIFUOV ¥O8-101.1SIA ¥3d 3TNA3IHIS J3d TVHNLIALIHOHY
692'088'9 § |s1s00 UofoNsSUOD jEI0L
- 4
. § $
- $
6920859 ¢ |39aysyiop Buipuny sad 3aBpng uononysuoy pajew}sy

. 3INGAHIS 334 IOIAMTS JISVE TVANLIFLIHOHY

£1/S0/€0 ‘€1/82/Z :QISIATY

U] 'yog Ag paiedaud

SLNIWAAOHNI GTAI *? HOVHL - T00HOS HOIH ITHANINNNS :1# 103/ 0Hd

810z} Jaquinp jaslold yod

SPOIY SH aliiatawiuing (SHNS




A

architecture
planning

interiors

April 30, 2014

Mzr. Robert Griffith

Superintendent

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolumne Rd.

Tuolumne, CA 95379

RE: Summerville UHSD Modemization
BCA’s Project #12018

Dear Robert:

Please find enclosed BCA’s invoice number 40215 in the amount of $28,280.00 for your review
and approval. This invoice represents additional services for Amendment #004 — Increment 4
Concrete Bleachers at 50% through construction documents for Verde Design, Biggs Cardosa

and NorthStar. These services are for the above referenced project for the billing period ending
April 30, 2014.

I will be happy to answer any questions regarding the enclosed invoice or your account. You can
reach me at (408) 588-3800.

Please remit payment to: 5035 S. Market Street, San Jose, CA 95113

Sincerely,
BCA Architects

(S oo OWWjQSREDWjL@/‘//ﬂ/

Leslie Gpenther - /(/9
Accounting Manager

Enclosures

BCA Architects
partnering with clients to achieve excellence in design

sanjose | sandiege | orange county | ios angeies | sacramenio

7 E/;f e
www.BCAarchitects.com ‘j;/ /%E’t
e . /,




A

architecture
planning

interiors

Robert Griffith .

Superintendent Aprfl 30, 2014

Summerville Union High School District Propct No: 12018

Invoice No: 40215

17555 Tuolumne Rd.

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Project 12018 Summerville UHSD Modernization

For Professional Services Through April 30, 2014

Phase 199.04 Increment 4 - Concrete Bleachers

Amendment #004

Fee Charges

§ Contract % Work Amount Previous This inv

Description }\ Amount To Date Billed Billed Billed /
Verde Design - ) 25,560.00 50.00 12,780.00 0.00 12,780.00 312’7‘ m
Construction Documents \
Verde Design - Agency g 2,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Approvals R}
Verde Design - Bidding or - 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Negotiation ~
Verde Design - 3= 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Admin A5}
Verde Design - Close Out 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 //
Biggs Cardosa - gb 24.500.00 50.00 12,250.00 0.00 12,250.00 Al 2\.5@%
Construction Documents \\
Biggs Cardosa - Agency \‘ 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Approvals
Biggs Cardosa - Bidding § 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
or Negotiation S
Biggs Cardosa - 1) 3,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Construction Admin B
Biggs Cardosa - Close 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Out
NorthStar - Construction éﬁ 6,500.00 50.00 3,250.00 0.00 3,250.00//3\] %L{ﬁ/
Documents \l
NorthStar - Agency ) 505.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Approvals Q
NorthStar - Bidding or 0 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Negotiation oo
NorthStar - Construction B 1,050.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Admin
NorthStar - Close Out 150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

o frohbiesiz

partnering with clients to achieve excellence in design

o
Z 1

www.BC Aarchitects.com

S sadramentio



Project 12018 Summervilie UHSD Modernization Invoice 40215

Total Fee 80,705.00 28,280.00 0.00 28,280.00
Total Fee 28,280.00

Total this Phase $28,280.00

Total this Invoice $28,280.00

Al GUCE O A0 00 0000 §500 43134 170 f 12,780 —
| G000 0 Ao 00 0000 §300 AIA3 /30 {15,500 —

Al (0000 LACD 00 0000 $3D AR 130 33550 —

www.BC Aarchitects.com



802" - 2007

Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 004

Amendment Date: April 11, 2014
TO: Mr. Robert N. Griffith, Superintendent

(Cwrier or Owner's Representative)
In accordance with the Agreement dated: Februmy 01, 2013

BETWEEN the Owner:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union High School District
17555 Tuolwmne Rd

Tuclumne, CA 95375

and the Architect:

(Nare and address)

Bunton Clifford Associates, Inc. dba BCA Architects
505 South Market Strect

San Jose, CA 95113

for the Project:

(Name and address)

Summerville Union High School Modernizations - Increment 4: Concrete Bleachers
17555 Tuolumne Rd

Tuolumne, CA 95379

Authorization is requested
to proceed with Additional Services.
to incur additional Reimbursable Expenses.

As follows:
Increment 4 Concrete Bleachers.

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.
(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or ay otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Corapensation:

Lump Sum Fee: (no BCA fee or BCA mark-up) /

1. Verde Design (Sports Consultant): 542,200 ng/

2. Biggs Cardosa (Structural Engineer): 530,000

3. NorthStar (Civil Engineer). $519 (net fee increase)
a.  Credit for Civil Phase 3 Phase 3 Agriculture Scope not performed = < $7,986 >
b.  Add for Increment 4: Concrete Bleachers = $8,505

TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE INCREASE: %72,719

Time:

Schedule to be confirmed in meeting with District and contractor the week of 4/14/14,

Atrachments:
e District 4/4/14 approval letters for Verde and Biggs Cardosa fees
. District 4/8/14 approval crvail for NorthStar net fee increase

. Verde fee proposal dated 3/21/14
KA Dogument G8UZ™ — 2007 (formerly G608™ ~ 2000)

document was praduce esale.
User Notes:

T
(946825264



“ Bigegs Curdosa foe proposal dawd 3/26/14

» NorthSiar fee adjustmoent conBrmation dated 4/4/14
s SiorthStar Change Order Mo, 1 - REVISED dated 4/9/14

(Stgnature) {Signuture)
Jaraes E. Moore 1Y, Avchiteet, LEED AP, Vice
President, Stadio Principal

Robert N, Griffith, Superintendernt

(Printed name gad fitle) {(Printed pome and title)
(Daze) (Date)

™ - 2006 Copyright © 2000 and 2007 by The Amaeric

vrers at 02:38:28 on 0471472014 under Ordtar No.5 1054082041 w 14, and s nol far




Summerville Union HSD : Item Inspector Pagelof?2

Summerville Union HSD

Welcome, Jessica Lozoya

> MEETIRGEE » CALENDAR > POUICIES > TOOLS SEARCH ‘
CRATE Apr 23, 2014 : Reguiar Board Meeting April 23, 2014-REVISED L PRINTABLE YORLEDN
v 17. ACTION ITEMS S X
6. Consideration of Amendment 004- [, PRETRBLE YERRON

Northstar Engineering for concrete
bleachers. Griffith -

[Discussion Item] [Vote]

e

PREVIOWS FTEM MEXT frER

wRecommendation:

The superintendent recommends the Board approve the amendment for Northstar Engineering
for concrete bleachers.

wDate Submitted:
April 23, 2014

< Background:
The Board approved the contract with Northstar for Civil Engineering.

wDiscussion:

Northstar will provide a credit for the Agriculture Phase 3 of $7,986 that was not performed.
The cost for addition of increment 4 for concrete bleachers is $8,505 resulting in a net
increase of $519.

=Financial Implications:
$519 increase for increment 4.

=Supporting Documents

R

Amendment 004-Northstar Civil Engineering —Bewiess s

wFVotes
Motion Made By : Randy Richter.
Motion Seconded By : Dennis Spisak.
Dennis Spisak - Yes
Randy Richter - Yes
Cheri Farrell - Yes
Carrie Ashe - Yes
Bret Taylor - Yes
Edit Votes
Status:
| Not Set v wsavE

L R Y S ) SRR SIS SN SN A SN ST A S U0 AN SR 20 % NN P SO d SR S RSP AP E/™MINN1 A



Summerville Union HSD : Item Inspector Page 1 of 2

13 @ H% :
Summerville Union HSD s
Welcome, Jessica Lozoya - RELE T
> MEETIRGS » CALEMDAR > POLICIES » TGOLS FEARCH i J@
EACE May 14, 2014 : Regular Board Meeting-May 14, 2014 : 13. ACTION  RROTEBLE ML
o ITEMS et : -

D PREN ABLE VUREIOHN

2. Consideration of bond invoices for
payment. Griffith _J

[*f? Ready for Meeting] [Discussion Item] [Vote]

| FREEIGLE TER WEXT (TEM

=Recommendation:
The superintendent recommends the board approve the attached invoices for payment.

w[Date Submitted:
May 14, 2014

= Background:
The Board has requested approval of all bond related invoices prior to payment.

wDiscussion:
The attached invoices must be approved for payment:

CTE: Invoice 19173-$1,800

BCA: December 31, 2014-$9,334.82

BCA: January 31, 2014-$17,784.41

BCA: April 30, 2014-$28,280

Robert E. Boyer: Invoice 042914 SUHS-$29,142.40
KMTG: Invoice 271684-%$42

Sonora Blueprint: April 30, 2014-$971.69

=Financial Implications:
$87,355.32

= Supporting Documents

== CTE Invoice 18173

== BCA Invoice April 30, 2014

BEEHLORG oY

KMTG Invoice 271684

Robert E. Bover Invoice 042914SUHS  Iownet sew

) SR PUR . | [ SRR DINPIUI S JNPIUEAY SN WL A | f S S | SR RpIP I SN & RSN U SIPTI § /1T AN A



Summerville Union HSD : Item Inspector Page 2 of 2

BCA 12.31.2013

BCA 01,31.2014

Sonora Blueprint 04.30.2014 WD Bow

w\Votes
Motion Made By : Randy Richter.
Motion Seconded By : Carrie Ashe.
Bret Taylor - Yes
Dennis Spisak - Yes
Carrie Ashe -Yes
Randy Richter - Yes

Cheri Farrell - Yes
Edit Votes
Status: B
Not Set | FEAVE
FREWHILIS {TEM FEXT ETE:!-Q

Tddon s [ v vomm e rveme e 1T m vt e men A vem T em a am ot F e Tmmem TN T AT ey At Sttt e 11 & A reovom A n v rme [ /T AMNMNT A



